राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिज़ोरम

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) चलत्लांग, आइज़ोल, मिज़ोरम / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699

Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in

Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

F. No. NITMZ/RP-28/2024/537

Date:

14 MAR 2024

ORDER

On the recommendation of the Selection Committee, the following candidates are selected for the post of Junior Research Fellow/Project Associate-I under Sponsored Research Project, RP-28, in the Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering, NIT Mizoram, with immediate effect:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Application No.	Category	Post
1.	Kuldeep Singh Charan	PS-1/RP28/2024/12	OBC	JRF
. 2.	SK Asraf	PS-1/RP28/2024/09	OBC	Project Associate-I

The below mentioned candidates are placed in the waiting list:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Application No.	Category	Post
1.	Sirin Rafa Chowdhury	PS-1/RP28/2024/01	GEN	Project Associate-I
2.	Amit Ruidas	PS-1/RP28/2024/06	SC	Project Associate-I

This issues with the approval of the Director.

(LALTHIANGHLIMI ZOTE)

Deputy Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram

Copy for information to:

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram
- 3. Dean (Acad) and Dean (R&C), NIT Mizoram
- 4. Dr. Chaitali Koley & Dr. Sushanta Bordoloi, PI(s) of the Project
- 5. Head of Department, Dept. of ECE, NIT Mizoram
- 6. Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, Faculty i/c website- with a request to upload in the Institute's Website
- 7. Superintendent(s) & Accountant
- 8. ERP Notice Board
- 9. Concerned File & Order Guard File

Deputy Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram